8:30 AM

8:32 AM
8:35 AM
8:40 AM
8:50 AM

9:15 AM

9:35 AM

9:55 AM
10:00 AM

PUBLIC NOTICE
Cook County Economic Development Advisory Committee (EDAC)
September 10, 2025
8:30-10:30 AM
69 W. Washington
22nd Floor, Room H
Chicago, IL 60602

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 255 440 446 182
Passcode: FeBd7S
Download Teams | Join on the web

Call to Order & Roll Call
Admittance of Virtual Participants

Approval of July Minutes
EDAC Chair’s Remarks
Public Comment

Action of the Financial Tools and Incentives Subcommittee
For Approval

e Lenny’s Gas n’ Wash — Wheeling - 7b
e Hoffman Bedford One LLC.- 7b
e Quindel Place LLC. - 7c

Action of the Planning & Development Subcommittee
For Approval

e South Suburban Women’s Housing Initiative
e Broadview Community Flats

Investing in Youth Via Social Emotional Learning to Build
Long-Term Self-Sufficiency
For Discussion

Member Updates and Announcements
Adjournment

Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC

Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC

Will Towns, Co- Chair
Financial Services and
Incentives
Pam McDonough, Co- Chair
Financial Services and
Incentives
Sheryl Caldwell, Project
Director, DPD
Andrew Geer, Chair
Karl Bradley, Deputy
Director of Housing and
Strategic Finance
Paul Elue, Housing Programs
Manager
Cheryl Cooke, Deputy
Director of Community
Development
Jessica Harlan, Fellow

Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC


https://teams.microsoft.com/meet/255440446182?p=xNgGZggl3JhnIJFzqx
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting

