## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Cook County Economic Development Advisory Committee (EDAC) September 10, 2025** 8:30 - 10:30 AM 69 W. Washington 22nd Floor, Room H



## **Microsoft Teams meeting**

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Chicago, IL 60602

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 255 440 446 182 Passcode: FeBd7S

Downlo	ad Teams	Join	on	the	web

	<u>Download Teams</u>   <u>Join on the web</u>		
8:30 AM	Call to Order & Roll Call Admittance of Virtual Participants	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC	
8:32 AM	Approval of July Minutes	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC	
8:35 AM	EDAC Chair's Remarks	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC	
8:40 AM	Public Comment	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC	
8:50 AM	<ul> <li>Action of the Financial Tools and Incentives Subcommittee         For Approval</li> <li>Lenny's Gas n' Wash – Wheeling - 7b</li> <li>Hoffman Bedford One LLC 7b</li> <li>Quindel Place LLC 7c</li> </ul>	Will Towns, Co- Chair Financial Services and Incentives Pam McDonough, Co- Chair Financial Services and Incentives Sheryl Caldwell, Project Director, DPD	
9:15 AM	<ul> <li>Action of the Planning &amp; Development Subcommittee         For Approval</li> <li>South Suburban Women's Housing Initiative</li> <li>Broadview Community Flats</li> </ul>	Andrew Geer, Chair Karl Bradley, Deputy Director of Housing and Strategic Finance Paul Elue, Housing Programs Manager	
9:35 AM	Investing in Youth Via Social Emotional Learning to Build Long-Term Self-Sufficiency For Discussion	Cheryl Cooke, Deputy Director of Community Development Jessica Harlan, Fellow	
9:55 AM	Member Updates and Announcements	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC	
10:00 AM	Adjournment	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC	